

QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	MCGEORGE CONTR. CO. INC.	KIEWIT INFRASTR. SOUTH CO.	AVG OF LOW BIDS
1.00	LS	REM. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (SITE NO. 1)	139,921.01	235,000.00	187,460.51
1.00	LS	REM. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (SITE NO. 2)	53,812.53	135,000.00	94,406.27
1.00	LS	REM. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (SITE NO. 3)	117,327.30	235,000.00	176,163.65
1.00	LS	REM. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (SITE NO. 4)	46,776.90	135,000.00	90,888.45
211.00	CUYD	UNCLASS. EXCAV. FOR STRS. - BRIDGE	140.31	650.00	395.16
875.70	CUYD	CLASS S CONCRETE - BRIDGE	854.98	3,000.00	1,927.49
1,695.00	CUYD	CLASS S CONCRETE - BRIDGE	688.37	1,500.00	1,094.19
134.20	SOYD	CLASS 1 PROTECT. SURF. TREATMENT	114.30	140.00	127.15
150,360.00	LB	REINF. STEEL - BRIDGE (GR. 60)	1.05	1.00	1.03
406,830.00	LB	EPOXY COATED REINF. ST. (GR. 60)	0.92	1.20	1.06
1,253.00	LF	STEEL PILING (HP 12 X 53)	60.67	400.00	230.34
745.00	LF	PREBORING	86.09	175.00	130.55
1,033,720.00	LB	STR. STEEL IN BEAM SPANS (M270 GR. 50W)	3.46	2.42	2.94
36,612.00	CUIN	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	3.43	5.00	4.22
242.00	LF	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	81.89	120.00	100.95
4.00	EACH	BRIDGE NAME PLATE (TYPE D)	396.13	700.00	548.07
719.00	CUYD	DUMPED RIPRAP	53.05	60.00	56.53
1,005.00	CUYD	RIPPRAP	106.22	140.00	123.11
2,235.00	SOYD	FILTER BLANKET	3.06	3.50	3.28
730.00	LF	DRILLED SHAFT (42" DIAM.)	920.90	1,500.00	1,210.45
316.00	LF	PERMANENT STEEL CASING (48" DIAM.)	734.10	750.00	742.05
40.00	EACH	CROSSHOLE SONIC LOGGING (42" DIAM.)	2,809.93	3,000.00	2,904.97
136.00	LF	DRILLED SHAFT (72" DIAM.)	2,052.16	1,800.00	1,926.08
64.00	LF	PERMANENT STEEL CASING (84" DIAM.)	1,031.89	1,200.00	1,115.95
6.00	EACH	CROSSHOLE SONIC LOGGING (72" DIAM.)	2,809.93	3,500.00	3,154.97
251.00	LF	CORING DRILLED SHAFT	224.67	150.00	187.34
750.00	SOYD	TEXTURED COATING FINISH	24.48	40.00	32.24
750.00		TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR JOB	\$78,528,337.00	\$107,263,768.00	
		TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR BRIDGE	\$8,319,355.19	\$12,106,083.90	
BRIDGE ID	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA (OUT-OUT)	NEW BRIDGE DESCRIPTION	EXISTING BRIDGE DESCRIPTION
A7135	317.17	43.1667	13,691.04	1A	1B
07398	144.00	78.1667	11,256.00	2A	2B
07366	332.21	78.1667	25,967.63	3A	3B
07367	101.00	78.17	7,894.84	4A	4B
		A =	58,809.51		

JOB NO. CA0610 HOT SPRINGS - I-30 (WIDENING) (S)  
 LETTING OF DECEMBER 7, 2016

- 1A: 315' CONT. COMP. W-BEAM UNIT ON DRILLED SHAFTS
- 2A: 143' INT. COMP. W-BEAM UNIT ON DRILLED SHAFTS
- 3A: 330' CONT. COMP. W-BEAM UNIT ON DRILLED SHAFTS
- 4A: 100' INT. COMP. W-BEAM UNIT ON DRILLED SHAFTS

- 1B: 33.5' W AND 302.2' L W/6 SIMPLE SPAN UNITS ON STEEL PILING AND SPREAD FOOTINGS
- 2B: 33.5' W AND 100' L W/4 CONC. SLAB SPANS ON CONC. COLUMN BENTS AND SPREAD FOOTINGS
- 3B: 33.5' W AND 225' L W/9 CONC. SLAB SPANS ON CONC. COLUMN BENTS AND SPREAD FOOTINGS
- 4B: 33.5' W AND 75' L W/ 3 CONC. SLAB SPANS ON CONC. COLUMN BENTS AND SPREAD FOOTINGS

OUT TO OUT COST (\$/SF) = \$8,324,375.19/A = \$141.46  
 LESS REMOVAL (\$/SF) \$6.08

NET COST (\$/SF) \$135.38

FHWA COST (\$/SF) = \$7,809,784.30/A = \$132.79  
 EXISTING BR. REMOVAL (\$/SF) = \$15.21

DEDUCT REMVL, RIPRAP, AND FLTR BLNKT  
 COSTS FROM FHWA COST.

JOB CA0610 LET 12/7/2016

FUNCTION CLASS - 02 - PRIN. ART. - OTHER - RURAL  
 OFF NHS  
 DESIGN SECTION - KVV